P11000086984

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



900212576899

10/03/11--01012--011 **78.75

SECREDARY OF STATE

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: STRENGTH THRU FAITH INC. Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for: \$70.00 \$87.50 **|\$78.75** \$78.75 Filing Fee JFiling Fee Filing Fee Filing Fee, & Certificate of Status & Certified Copy Certified Copy & Certificate of Status ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED FROM: BIJI ANCHERY Name (Printed or typed) TAMPA, FL. 33647 <u>1 813-205-4952</u> Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

bijianchery@aol.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)



ARTICLE I The name of the cor		FAITH INC.	11 OCT -3 PM 4: 25
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE		
	Principal street address	Mailing	address Stroffice entitis: OF STATE TALLAHASSEF FLORIDA
20	0014 Daytona Way		IALLAHASSEE FLORIDA
Ţ	ampa, FL 33647		
_			
ARTICLE III I	PURPOSE		
	nich the corporation is organized is:		
Merchandise I	Retailing, such as jeans t-shirts a	and mugs etc.	
ARTICLE IV	SHARES		
	es of stock is: 500 shares @\$1.00 pe	er share.	
4 D. G. C.		uron a	
	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT		
Address:	le:Biji Anchery - President. 20014 Daytona Way	Address:	
radiess.	Tampa, FL 33647		
NI 17774		Name and TML	
Name and 11t	le:	Name and Title:	
Address.			
	-		
Name and Tit	le:	Name and Title:	
Address:	·	Address.	
ADDIOLE IN		·····	
	REGISTERED AGENT ida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptab	ale) of the registered agent is:	
Name:	Charles Inije	or the registered agent is:	
Address:	3600 SE State Rd. Suite 2		
	Miramar, FL 33023		
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		
	ress of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	Biji Anchery		
Address:	20014 Daytona Way		
	Tampa, FL. 33647		
	d as registered agent to accept service of p familiar with and accept the appointment of		
	1 Wm		09/29/2011
	Required Signature Registered Agen	<u></u>	Date
	required aignature registered Agent	ı	Date
	nent and affirm that the facts stated herei partment of State constitutes a third degree		
j			00/00/0044
	morning		09/29/2011 Date
	Required Signature/Incorporator		Date